Regional Center of the East Bay Contracts for Board Review/Approval

10.17.2023	Date submitted to RCEB Board for review
N/A	Date approved by RCEB Board Executive Committee (if applicable)
(est 10.23.2023)	Date approved by RCEB Board

Operations____

Purchase of Service __X___

The following contracts have been reviewed by Lynn Nguyen, Director, Finance and Administration and Elisabeth Kleinbub, Executive Director, both of whom recommend approval by the RCEB Board of Directors.

Purpose of Contract	Consumers Served (if applicable)	Contractor Name	Term of Contract	Rate of Reimbursement	NOTES:
This is a contract for use of FY 22/23 Home and Community-Based Services Funding that has been allocated towards contracting with an organization that will assist with creating teams and providing technical assistance to providers in the RCEB catchment area who must meet compliance.	N/A	Toolworks, Inc.	11/1/23 – 6/30/25	\$400,000	This contract represents the agreement to gather a team of people who will provide technical assistance to providers and ensure that HCBS Final Rule compliance is met.